TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMC Georgia, Inc		04/05/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netsmart Ohio, Inc.
Street Address:	570 Metro Place North
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1762542	TXPLAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)326-2061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-2295

Email: mbradley@omm.com, kjohnson@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Bradley
Address Line 1: 7 Times Square
Address Line 2: O'Melveny & Myers

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411696-137	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Bradley	
Signature:	/mbradley/	
Date:	04/06/2007	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0669

900073752

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - CMHC Georgia to Netsmart Ohio#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - CMHC Georgia to Netsmart Ohio#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0670

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is made and entered into this ___ th day of April 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between CMHC Georgia, Inc. ("<u>CMHC Georgia</u>"), and Netsmart Ohio, Inc. ("<u>Netsmart Ohio</u>").

Whereas, CMHC Georgia is the owner of the mark TXPLAN and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,762,542 therefor (hereinafter the "Mark") described on <u>Schedule A</u> to this Trademark Assignment.

Whereas, CMHC Georgia is a subsidiary of Netsmart Ohio.

Whereas, CMHC Georgia wishes to assign ownership of the Mark and accompanying trademark registration and Netsmart Ohio is desirous of acquiring same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CMHC Georgia hereby irrevocably assigns, conveys and transfers to Netsmart Ohio all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of any business connected to and symbolized by such Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

CMHC GEORGIA, INC.,

Title: Vice President

NETSMART OHIO, INC.,

Title: CFo

NY1:1687310.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0671

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
TXPLAN	1,762,542	04/06/1993

NY1:1687310.3

RECORDED: 04/06/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0672